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“THE PRIME MINISTER, MINIS-
TER OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINI1S.
TER OF PLANNING AND MINIS.
TER OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS
(SHRIMATI INDIRA GANDHI):
(a) The Planning Commission has suggested to the State Governments that they should explore ihe possibility of mobilising additional resources from the rural sector through all possible measures, including taxation of agricultural incomes,

g

(b) The matter is still under consideration of the State Governments.

EXTRADITION OF Dr. DHARAM TEJA

145. DR. (MRS.) MANGLADEVI
TARLWAR: Will the PRIME MINIS-TER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government taken any further action in Dr. Dharam Teja
Costa Rica; and

have
getting
extradited from

(b) if not, the reasons therefor?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) Shri and Shrimati Dharam Teja had made an application to the Costa Rican Government {or grant of political asylum which was strongly resisted by the Government of India and the relevant facts relating to the Teja case were brought to the notice of the Costa Rican Government at the highest level. The application for political asylum has now been rejected and a Presidential Decree has also been issued by the Costa Rican Government permitting the Government of India to institute extradition proceedings in Costa Rica. Necessary action
{n this regard is being taken by the Government of India.

‘:—(b) Does not arise.
PAK PRESIDENT’S MESSAGE To P.M. ON
KASHMIR

146. SHRI K. SUNDARAM: Will the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state: et T

=y

[ 15 FEB. 1968 ]

f

to Questions 510

(a) whether President Tito during his recent visit to India delivered any message from President Ayub Khan to the Prime Minister on the question of Kashmir; and

(b) if so, what are the details of the message?

THE PRIME MINISTER, MINISTER
OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINISTER OF
PLANNING AND MINISTER OF
EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SHRIMATI
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) No, Sir.

(b) Question does not arise,

AAw 3T T A g7 & wdml o
' wEm g w afraey o

147. =t Aoty a=wt ;7
T A FqE HN FAT HGT F A
AZTH TRFTR A T99S ST F § fgedy FARWET X 3 wigeew qamr?
T iz gf, I 30 TFag § gL gryg
FAT HIH ISTC AT E 7

T[MADRAS GOVERNMENTS RESTRICTION
ON Hinpr CoMmanps or N.C.C.

147. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA:
Will the Minister of DEFENCE be pleased to state whether the Government of Madras have imposed any restriction on the Hindi commands in the N.C.C. and if so, what steps are being taken by Government in this connection?]
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+[ ] English translation.
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+[THE DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN
THE MINISTRY OF DEFENCE
(SHRI M. R. KRISHNA): The Government of Madras have intimated to the Director N.C.C. Madras, that they were requesting the Government of India that the words of command used in N.C.C. should be in English or in the regional language and that till a decision was taken in the matter, no further instructions drill, or classes or camps with regard to the N.C.C. might pe held. The matter is under the consideration of the Government of

India.].
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+[REDUCTION IN PLAN OUTLAY FOR
1968-69  r -
148. SHRI NIRANJAN VARMA:

Will the PRIME MINISTER bg pleased

to state: .

(a) whether the Plan outlay for the year 1968-69 is likely to be reduced as against the outlay of the current year;

and

{b) it so, the cut made in the Central and State Plans?)
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+[THE PRIME MINISTER, MINIS-
TER OF ATOMIC ENERGY, MINIS-
TER OF PLANNING AND MINISTER
OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS (SIHHRIMAT:
INDIRA GANDHI): (a) and (b). The outlays for the Central and State Plans for 1968-69 will be available afier the Central and State Budgets have been presented. The document on the Annual Plan 1968-69 will be laid on the Table of the House during the current Budget Session.] '

RoLe or U.S. EMmeBassy anp U.K. HIGH
COMMISSION 1IN OQULOUG-ZADE AFFAIR

149. SARDAR RAM SINGH: Wil the PRIME MINISTER be pleased to state:

(a) whether Government’s attention has been drawn to a Press report published in the Times of India of 28th December, 1967 to the effect that the Ministry of External Affairs have orally expressed their strong disapproval of the role played by the U.S. Embassy and the British High Commissioner’s Office in New Delhi in Quloug-Zade affair;

(b) if so, what 1is the reaction of these diplomatic missions; -

(¢) whether the disapproval of the Government of India was due to violation of any international laws or conventions on the part of United States and United Kingdom Diplo~
matic Missions; and ~

(d) if the answer to part (c) above be in the negative, on what ground

I3 .

1 1 English translation.

